	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 05 - 31 - OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/	United States Patent and Trademark Office T MAY 29 PM 3: 06
	1. Name of conveying party(les): Adam J. Goldfine X Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Tales of Wonder, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 208
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1255 Buford Highway City: Suwanee State: Georgia Country: United States Zip: 30024 Association Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 22 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Georgia Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
05/30/2007 DE 01 FC:8521	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) YRNE 00000292 3010535 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3010535 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Lilenfeld Internal Address: Suite 2600	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.000
	Internal Audi 600. Duite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40,00

MANNING LILENFELD LLP

(404)

City: Atlanta

State: <u>Georgia</u>

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

Phone Number: (404)

Street Address: 3340 Peachtree Road NE

Email Address: david@manninglilenfeld.

Adam J. Goldfine

Zip: 30326

Name of Person Signing

Signature

835-3333

835-3336

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Authorized to be charged by credit card

☐ Enclosed

a. Credit Card

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of May 22, 2007, from Adam J. Goldfine, an individual and citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and Tales of Wonder, Inc. a Georgia corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Registration No. 3010535 for the Mark "CHAOS! COMICS" (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has asserted rights to the trademark "CHAOS! COMICS" (hereinafter referred to as the Mark).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE initiated Cancellation Proceeding No. 92046198 (hereinafter referred to as "Cancellation Proceeding") of the Registration.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that the Registration and ASSIGNOR'S rights, if any, to the Mark, be assigned in full to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, the Parties also desire to conclude the Cancellation Proceeding.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the above consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the Registration and the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will execute all documents and take all other actions that may be necessary for vesting in ASSIGNEE the full title and interest in the Registration and the Mark.

Upon recordation of this Assignment, ASSIGNEE shall dismiss the Cancellation Proceeding with Prejudice, which includes ASSIGNEE waiving its right to pursue recovery of attorney's fees, sanctions and penalties from ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's current and former employees, members, partners, shareholders, directors, officers, parents, subsidiaries, predecessors, affiliates, successors, assigns, agents, representatives, and attorneys.

ADAM J. GOLDFINE (ASSIGNOR)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of

v of May

2907.

NOTARY PUBLIC

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My Commission Expires: //16/10

My Commission Expires
January 16, 2010

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

NARCISO RENE MORENO NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0756